## Freedom of Information Quarterly Disclosure Log



## 1 October 2017 to 31 December 2017

Ref No	Request	Response
232017	How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork for and	1. 1
	process in 2014?	2. 1
	2. How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork for and	3. 1
	process in 2015?	4. 0
	3. How many subject access requests did you receive the identifying paperwork for and	5. 0
	process in 2016?	6. 0
	4. How many subject access requests you rejected in 2014?	7. No information held.
	5. How many subject access requests you	8. No information held.
	rejected in 2015?	9. No information held.
	6. How many subject access requests you rejected in 2016?	10. £10 per person.
	7. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in 2014?	
	8. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in 2015?	

Ref No	Request	Response
	<ul><li>9. What was the average cost for you to process a subject access request in 2016?</li><li>10. How much do you charge an individual to process a subject access request?</li></ul>	
242017	<ol> <li>How many sexual harassment complaints have been made by staff?</li> <li>How many sexual harassment complaints have been made against senior officers? What were the claims?</li> <li>How many sexual harassment complaints were upheld? What were the sanctions?</li> <li>How many sexual harassment complaints were dismissed?</li> <li>What training does the force offer to reduce sexual harassment complaints?</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>No complaints of sexual harassment have been made by staff of the OPCC.</li> <li>No complaints of sexual harassment have been made against senior officers of the OPCC.</li> <li>N/A as per the above.</li> <li>N/A as per the above.</li> <li>No information held by the OPCC, you may wish to re-direct this aspect of your request to Northumbria Police.</li> </ol>
252017	<ol> <li>What is the daily rate you pay your legally qualified chair for misconduct panels?</li> <li>Are there any other fees you pay your LQC for any work related to misconduct hearings, preparations and report writing? If so, please give details</li> </ol>	Information accessible by other means. The following was agreed by the regional PCCs - <a href="https://www.northumbria-pcc.gov.uk/v2/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Legally-Qualified-Chairs-Terms-of-Appointment-and-Fees1.pdf">https://www.northumbria-pcc.gov.uk/v2/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Legally-Qualified-Chairs-Terms-of-Appointment-and-Fees1.pdf</a> As per above.      Rease see attached Appendix 1.

Ref No	Request	Response
Ref No	Request  3. What is the daily rate you pay your supporting members of misconduct panels?  4. Are there any other fees you pay to misconduct panel members for any relevant work? If so, please give details  5. Are officers subject to misconduct proceedings able to claim expenses, eg for travel? If so please give details  6. Please release full details of all expenses	Response  4. As per above.  5. No information held by the OPCC.  6. Please see attached Appendix 2.  7. 6 misconduct hearings have been held in the last 12 months. In relation to your request for information relating to the length of the hearings, I can provide the below.  Hearing 1 – 1.5 days Hearing 2 – 1 day
	claimed in connection with misconduct hearings, investigation, preparation and reports, broken down by each hearing for the last twelve months  7. How many misconduct hearings have you held in the last twelve months and how long did they last for?	Hearing 3 – 6 days Hearing 4 – 0.5 days Hearing 5 – 1.5 days Hearing 6 – 1 day
272017	<ol> <li>The names of each Chief Constable and acting Chief Constable of Northumbria Police for the period 1ST JANUARY 1999 to 15TH NOVEMBER 2012.</li> <li>The names of each Chief Constable and acting Chief Constable of Northumbria Police for the period 15TH NOVEMBER 2012 to 13TH NOVEMBER 2017.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Mr Crispian Strachan [13 April 1998 – 31 March 2015]         Mr Michael Craik [1 April 2005 – 31 March 2010]         Mrs Susan Sim [1 April 2010 – 3 June 2015]</li> <li>Further to the above, I can respond as follows -         Mr Steve Ashman [4 June 2015 – 6 Nov 2017]         Mr Winton Keenen – Formally Acting Chief Constable, now         Temporary Chief Constable [2 Oct 2017- Present]</li> </ol>

Ref No	Request	Response
	3. The exact date each of those persons formally ASSUMED the role and powers of	3. As above.
	Chief Constable (or acting Chief Constable) of Northumbria Police.	4. As above.
	4. The exact date each of those persons formally CEASED to hold the role and powers of Chief Constable (or acting Chief Constable) of Northumbria Police.	